



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20M4-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347237 (*)
Contract Desc: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLE-BON BUILDERS	Responsive	Winning bid	\$17,954.88	100.00%
2	GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$57,060.00	317.80%
3	JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$60,864.00	338.98%
4	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$98,904.00	550.85%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20M4-R0
District: District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021347237 (*)

Contract Descr: Gainesville Maintenance Routine Maintenance

Routine mowing, litter and debris removal (including but not limited to vegetative debris under 4" in diameter) in outfall ditches and retention ponds as listed in the bid items within state maintained right of ways in rural Alachua County. Mow all grass and vegetation to a height of 6 inches plus or minus 1/2 inch. When determined by the Engineer, certain areas, due to location, may be cut to a height of 4 inches plus or minus 1/2 inch. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are incidental to the pay items listed. RENEWAL OPTION. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLE-BON BUILDERS		(2) GRADING & BUSH HOG SERVICES, INC.		(3) JT RUBY CONTRACTING SERVICE INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		152.160 AC	77.00000	11,716.32	350.00000	53,256.00	300.00000	45,648.00
0010 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		152.160 AC	41.00000	6,238.56	25.00000	3,804.00	100.00000	15,216.00
0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:				\$17,954.88		\$57,060.00		\$60,864.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$17,954.88		\$57,060.00		60,864.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021

Call Order: 003

Contract: E20M4-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SLOPE MOWING (AC								
0005 E104 4 2 MOWING (SLOPE)		152.160 AC	430.00000	65,428.80				
0010 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		152.160 AC	220.00000	33,475.20				
0001 SLOPE MOWING (AC) Section Totals:				\$98,904.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$98,904.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02210609 June 09, 2021 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E20M4-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.